
ROUTER GUIDE BUSH GUIDE BUSHES TREND
PRODUCT REF. PAGE COLLET STYLE & DIA. AVAILABLE AS T4

Ø INC. WITH PRODUCT ACCESSORY ROUTER

U*T4EK  
1/4” 1.1HP Router 13 1/4" 5/8" Euro & Screw-on various sizes -

Style Adaptor Plate see page 33

U*CDJ300/600 various sizes included
Craft Dovetail Jig(s) 17 1/4" 5/8" Ø with accessory templates �

U*MT/JIG 7 1-5/16", 1-1/16", 15/16"
Mortise & Tenon Jig 18 - sizes in set U*GB/US/D �

U*RBT
Routabout Hole Cutter Jig 19 1/4" 1-3/16" Ø 1-3/16" Ø �

U*STAIR/A
Staircase Housing Jig 20 1/2" - - �

U*TEMP/SS/A
Shelf Support Template 20 1/4" 3/8" Ø - �

U*COMBI66 Kitchen
Countertop Worktop Jig 21 1/2" 1-3/16" Ø 1-3/16" Ø �

U*H/JIG/8FT
8 Foot Hinge Jig 22 1/4" 5/8" Ø - U

U*H/JIG/A
Hinge Jig 23 1/4" 5/8" Ø - U

U*LOCK/JIG
Large Lock Jig 24 1/2" 1-3/16" Ø

1-3/16" Ø

U*LOCK/JIG/A
Lock Jig 25 1/2" 1-3/16" Ø

1-3/16" Ø

U*VARIJIG
Variable Frame System 26 - not included 1-3/16" Ø �

U*VJS/TG/JIG
Varijig Tenon & Grooving 26 - not included 1-3/16" Ø �

U*R/COMPASS/A
Router Compass 28 - - - �

U*PFJ/SET/1
Pivot Frame Jig Set 28 - - - �

U*ME/JIG  
Mini Ellipse Jig 29 - - - �

U*ELLIPSEJ/A  
Ellipse Jig 29 - - - �

U*TEMP/LN57 For
Number & Letter Templates 30 - 1/2" Ø - U

U*INLAY/KIT/A
Inlay Kit for Inlay Templates 30 1/4" 5/16" Ø - U

U*TEMP/TRK
Timber Repair Kit Template 31 1/4" 20mm Ø - U

U*UNIBASE various sizes
Universal Sub-base 32 - 5/8" Ø see page 33 �

U*GB/5
Sub-base for Euro 33 - 5/8" Ø various sizes �
Style guide bushes see page 33

U*GB/5/US
Sub-base for Screw-on 33 - - various sizes -
Style guide bushes see page 33

45

Screw-on Style
Guide Bush
Will fit directly to a number of routers using the 
1-3/16” diameter thread and knurled nut. The 
sub-base Ref. U*GB/5/US has been designed to
allow the Screw-on Style guide bush to be used
with routers which do not have the fitting as
standard. The U*GB/5/US can be re-drilled.

COPYRIGHT
© 2010 Trend Routing Technology Inc.
All rights reserved. No part of this
publication may be reproduced or
transmitted without prior permission.
Trend Routing Technology Inc. cannot be
held liable for any material rendered
unusable, or for any form of
consequential loss. The descriptions
specifications and other claims made
with respect to the products featured in
this catalog are made as of the date of
printing. Trend Routing Technology Inc.
retains the right to discontinue
production of or make improvements or
other changes to any of its products
without notice. Product packaging and
other product literature should be
consulted for current descriptions
specifications and other claims relating
to Trend Routing Technology Inc.
products. Improvements or other
changes to products shall not obligate
Trend Routing Technology Inc. to make
corresponding improvements or
changes to products previously
manufactured or sold.
All Trademarks Acknowledged.

GUARANTEE
TREND LIMITED TOOLING
WARRANTY
All Trend tools are engineered and
manufactured to the highest standards
for optimum performance and service
life. Trend warrants to the original
purchaser at retail that each new Trend
tool shall be free from defects in
material and workmanship, subject to
the guidelines below. Upon verification
of failure or malfunction, Trend shall, at
its option, within 28 days, repair or
replace the tool. Subject to the
guidelines below.

Guidelines
1. In the event of failure or malfunction,

return the product, properly packaged
and postage prepaid, to Trend
Routing Technology Inc.

2. All implied warranties for Trend’s
power tools (INCLUDING
MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS
FOR PARTICULAR FOR PURPOSE)
are limited to the period of one year
from the purchase date. Some states
do not allow limitations on how long
an implied warranty lasts, so the
above limitation may not apply to you.

3. A warranty claim shall be limited to
repair or replacement as stated in
Trend’s Limited Tool Warranty and in
no event shall Trend be liable for any
other direct, indirect or consequential
damages, costs or expenses.
INCIDENTAL AND
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE
EXCLUDED UNDER ALL
WARRANTIES.
Some states do not allow the
exclusion or limitation of incidental or
consequential damages, so the above
may not apply to you.

4. Trend warranties give you specific
legal rights, and you may also have
other rights, which vary from state to
state.

5. Trend warranties shall not be deemed
to have failed their essential purpose
while Trend is willing to repair or
replace defective products.

6. Trend assumes no liability for defects
or damage caused by abuse or
misuse of any product or
unauthorised service of any product.
The product must have been used for
its recommended purpose and not
modified by sharpening or other
changes. Normal wear and tear are
not covered under Trend warranties.

7. Any action for breach of warranty
must be commenced within one year
after the accrual of the cause of
action.

Euro Style Guide Bush
Will fit directly to certain European plunge type
routers including Trend and smaller Dewalt
machines. To fit the guide bush to other makes and models, a
universal sub base Ref. U*UNIBASE or circular sub-base Ref.
U*GB/5 can be used. The U*UNIBASE is designed to suit the
most popular plunge type routers. The GB/5 can be re-drilled by
the user. The U*GB/5/M is designed for Porter Cable routers.

Euro Style guide bush.

Screw-on Style guide bush.

- Not applicable.

U Unibase recommended (See p. 32).
� The product will fit T4 router.

� The product will not fit T4 router.

Plastic

or

Steel

&

&

&

or          5/8”Ø

or

or

Plastic

Plastic

or          5/8”Ø

Our products have a guide bush included where
applicable, either a Euro Style or Screw-on Style, as
indicated by the green tick on this logo. 

K
EY

1
0.5

1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6
6.5

7
7.5

8
8.5

9
9.5

10.5

11.5

12.5

13.5

14.5

15.5

16.5

17.5

18.5

19.5

20.5

21.5

22.5

23.5

24.5

25.5

26.5

27.5

28.5

29.5

30.5

31.5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

13/64

15/64

27/64

29/64

31/64

17/64

19/64

21/64

23/64

25/64

15/32

5/32

3/16

7/32

1/16

3/32

9/32

5/16

11/32

7/16

13/32

43/64

45/64

47/64

33/64

35/64

37/64

39/64

41/64

23/32

9/16

19/32

21/32

17/32

11/16

59/64

61/64

63/64

49/64

51/64

53/64

55/64

57/64

31/32

27/32

29/32

25/32

13/16

15/16

1

11/8

1/32

1/16

1/64

3/64

5/64
3/32

7/64

9/64
5/32

13/64

11/64

15/64

1/32
1/64

3/64

5/64

7/64

11/64

9/64

3/4

1/2

1/4

3/8

5/8

7/8

1/8

mmInches

3/16

7/32

11/4

32.5
33

17/64

19/64

33.521/64

9/32

5/16

3411/32

35

36

37

38

34.5

35.5

36.5

37.5

23/64

25/64
13/32

27/64
7/16

29/64
15/32

31/64

13/8

Guide Bush
Included

Screw-on 
  

Euro Style   

✓

✓

Recommended

Recommended

Faceplate
only

Faceplate
only

pages_34-44  20/9/10  16:16  Page 45




