# **GUIDE BUSH READY CHART**

Our products have a guide bush included where applicable, either a Euro Style or Screw-on Style, as indicated by the green tick on this logo.

### Euro Style Guide Bush

Will fit directly to certain European plunge type routers including Trend and smaller Dewalt machines. To fit the guide hush to other makes

machines. To fit the guide bush to other makes and models, a universal sub base Ref. U\*UNIBASE or circular sub-base Ref. U\*GB/5 can be used. The U\*UNIBASE is designed to suit the most popular plunge type routers. The GB/5 can be re-drilled by the user. The U\*GB/5/M is designed for Porter Cable routers.

Screw-on Style



699

**Guide Bush** 

Will fit directly to a number of routers using the 1-3/16" diameter thread and knurled nut. The sub-base Ref. U"GB/5/US has been designed to allow the Screw-on Style guide bush to be used with routers which do not have the fitting as standard. The U\*GB/5/US can be re-drilled.

Euro Style guide bi		<ul><li>Not appli</li><li>Unibase</li></ul>	cable. recommended (See p. 32)	<ul><li>✓ The product will fit T4</li><li>✗ The product will not fit</li></ul>	
PRODUCT REF.	PAGE	ROUTER COLLET Ø	GUIDE BUSH STYLE & DIA. INC. WITH PRODUCT	GUIDE BUSHES AVAILABLE AS ACCESSORY	TREND T4 ROUTER
U*T4EK 1/4" 1.1HP Router	13	1/4"	5/8" Euro & Screw-on Style Adaptor Plate	various sizes see page 33	-
U*CDJ300/600 Craft Dovetail Jig(s)	17	1/4"	609 5/8" Ø	various sizes included with accessory templates	~
U*MT/JIG Mortise & Tenon Jig	18	-	Sizes 7	1-5/16", 1-1/16", 15/16" in set U*GB/US/D	~
U*RBT Routabout Hole Cutter Jig	19	1/4"	eee & eee 1-3/16" Ø	Steel 1-3/16" Ø	~
U*STAIR/A Staircase Housing Jig	20	1/2"	-	-	x
U*TEMP/SS/A Shelf Support Template	20	1/4"	9 3/8" Ø	-	~
U*COMBI66 Kitchen Countertop Worktop Jig	21	1/2"	9 1-3/16" Ø	60° 1-3/16" Ø	x
U*H/JIG/8FT 8 Foot Hinge Jig	22	1/4"	€ \$ \$ 5/8" Ø	-	U
U*H/JIG/A Hinge Jig	23	1/4"	€ \$ \$ 5/8" Ø	-	U
U*LOCK/JIG Large Lock Jig	24	1/2"	9 1-3/16" Ø	• or ) 5/8"Ø • 1-3/16" Ø	Faceplate only
U*LOCK/JIG/A Lock Jig	25	1/2"	9 1-3/16" Ø	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Faceplate only
U*VARIJIG Variable Frame System	26	-	not included	Recommended e or O 1-3/16" Ø	~
U*VJS/TG/JIG Varijig Tenon & Grooving	26	-	not included	Recommended or 91-3/16" Ø	~
U*R/COMPASS/A Router Compass	28	-	-	-	1
U*PFJ/SET/1 Pivot Frame Jig Set	28	-	-	-	~
U*ME/JIG Mini Ellipse Jig	29	-	-	-	~
U*ELLIPSEJ/A Ellipse Jig	29	-	-	-	~
U*TEMP/LN57 For Number & Letter Templates	30	-	Plastic 1/2" Ø	-	U
U*INLAY/KIT/A Inlay Kit for Inlay Templates	30	1/4"	5/16" Ø	-	U
U*TEMP/TRK Timber Repair Kit Template	31	1/4"	Plastic 20mm Ø	-	U
U*UNIBASE Universal Sub-base	32	-	5/8" Ø	various sizes see page 33	~
U*GB/5 Sub-base for Euro Style guide bushes	33	-	• • • 5/8" Ø	various sizes see page 33	~
U*GB/5/US Sub-base for Screw-on Style guide bushes	33	-	-	various sizes see page 33	-

## CONVERSION CHART

Inches		mm
1/64		0.5
1/32 — 3/64		1
1/16		1.5 2
3/32 — 7/64		2.5
1/8 9/64		3.5
5/32 — 11/64		4.5
3/16		5
7/32 —— 15/64		<u> </u>
1/4 17/64		6.5
9/32 <u>19/64</u>		7.5
5/1621/64		8
11/32 — 23/64		9
3/825/64		9.5 10
13/32 <u>27/64</u> 7/16 <u>7/16</u>		10.5 <b>11</b>
29/64		11.5 11.5
31/64		12.5
1/2		13
35/64		13.5 14
9/16 37/64 19/32 —		14.5 15
39/64		15.5 16
41/64 21/32 ——		16.5 17
43/64		17 17.5
45/64 23/32 ——		18
3/4		18.5 19
49/64 25/32 ——		19.5
51/64 13/16		20.5
27/32		21.5
7/8		22
29/32		23
15/16		23.5
31/32		24.5
1		25.5
1/32		26
1/16		27
3/32		27.5 <b>28</b>
<b>1</b> 1/8		28.5 29
5/32		29.5
3/16		<b>30</b> 30.5
7/32		31 31.5
<b>1</b> 1/4 <b>1</b> 7/64		32
9/32		32.5 33
5/16 <u>21/64</u>		<u> </u>
11/32		34.5
13/825/64		35 35.5
13/32 — 27/64 7/16 —		36
29/64 15/32 —		37
31/64	<u> </u>	37.5 38

#### COPYRIGHT

© 2010 Trend Routing Technology Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted without prior permission. Trend Routing Technology Inc. cannot be held liable for any material rendered unusable, or for any form of consequential loss. The descriptions specifications and other claims made with respect to the products featured in this catalog are made as of the date of printing. Trend Routing Technology Inc. retains the right to discontinue production of or make improvements or other changes to any of its products without notice. Product packaging and other product literature should be consulted for current descriptions specifications and other claims relating to Trend Routing Technology Inc. products. Improvements or other changes to products shall not obligate Trend Routing Technology Inc. to make corresponding improvements or changes to products previously manufactured or sold All Trademarks Acknowledged

#### GUARANTEE TREND LIMITED TOOLIN WARRANTY

All Trend tools are engineered and manufactured to the highest standards for optimum performance and service life. Trend warrants to the original purchaser at retail that each new Trend tool shall be free from defects in material and workmanship, subject to the guidelines below. Upon verification of failure or malfunction, Trend shall, at its option, within 28 days, repair or replace the tool. Subject to the guidelines below.

#### Guidelines

- In the event of failure or malfunction, return the product, properly packaged and postage prepaid, to Trend Routing Technology Inc.
- 2. All implied warranties for Trend's power tools (INCLUDING MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR FOR PURPOSE) are limited to the period of one year from the purchase date. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the observement of the period of the unit.
- above limitation may not apply to you.
  3. A warranty claim shall be limited to repair or replacement as stated in Trend's Limited Tool Warranty and in no event shall Trend be liable for any other direct, indirect or consequential damages, costs or expenses. INCIDENTAL AND

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE EXCLUDED UNDER ALL WARRANTIES.

- Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above may not apply to you.
- Trend warranties give you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.
- Trend warranties shall not be deemed to have failed their essential purpose while Trend is willing to repair or replace defective products.
- 6. Trend assumes no liability for defects or damage caused by abuse or misuse of any product or unauthorised service of any product. The product must have been used for its recommended purpose and not modified by sharpening or other changes. Normal wear and tear are
- not covered under Trend warranties. 7. Any action for breach of warranty must be commenced within one year
- must be commenced within one year after the accrual of the cause of action.

45

